
Acknowledgement of Country 

We acknowledge the Traditional Custodians of the Cairns and Cape York 
people and their country, seas, and waterways on which we live and work. 
We pay respect to their Elders all past, present and future and further 
acknowledge and pay our respect to all Aboriginal and Torres Strait 
Islander people in the room.



Tackling Indigenous 
Smoking 



Apunipima Cape York Health Council ςTackling Indigenous Smoking Staff

TIS Health Worker (Coen)
Position vacant
@apunipima.org.au
000

Program Advisor Health Promotion 
(PHU) TIS Program Manager
Neil Kaigey
Neil.kaigey@apunipima.org.au
0427 747 084

TIS Health Promotion Worker- Tis
Verhonda Smith-Robins 
Pormpuraaw & Kowanyama
Veronda.smith@apunipima.org.au

TIS Health Worker 
Aurukun
Position vacant
@apunipima.org.au
000

TIS Health Worker /RHD (Napranum)
Gloria Wallis
0436 801 621

TIS Health Worker (Mossman Gorge)
Position Vacant
@apunipima.org.au

TIS Health Worker (Lockhart River) 
Quinlyn Cannon 
Quinlyn.cannon@apunipima.org.au
0429 882 665

TIS Health Worker 
Kurtis Gibson 
Hope Vale, Wujal Wujal, Laura
Position Vacant
Kurtis.Gibson@apunipima.org.au

TIS Team Leader (All communities) 
Carrie Rofe 
Carrie.rofe@apunipima.org.au
0447 401 278

TIS Program Support Officer 
(All communities)  Clara Saleh
clara.saleh@apunipima.org.au
0438 095 871

TIS Health Promotion Officer (PHU)
All communities (policy)
Jana Booy
Jana.booy@apunipima.org.au
0499 774 354

TIS Health Worker/RHD (Mapoon)
Gloria Wallis
gloria.wallis@apunipima.org.au
0436 801 621
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Pormpuraaw Youth 
Summit 2021



Pormpuraaw Youth Summit 2021

Å Pormpuraaw Youth Summit ςuse to be an (Bi-annual) had 
been postponed due to COVID19.

Å Usually in July ςSchool holidays 
Å Host organisation Pormpur Paanth Aboriginal Corporation 

extended invitation to all community organisations.



Target Population 

Å Aimed for 12 ς25yrs but open to 
younger cohort with supervision, 
parents/guardians & PCYC program. 

Å Youth Summit is aimed at the PMP 
youth and or disengaged cohort that 
returned from high school & currently 
not actively participating in school or 
work ready programs. 

Å TIS aimed to promote the TIS program ς
sponsored the event as Smoke Free 
Environment encouraging & promoting 
all attendees to adhere to the SFE.




